SENSE OF THE BOARD RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING STAMFORD POLICE OFFICER DAVID DOGALI AND HIS GERMAN SHEPHERD BOBI ON WINNING TOP HONORS AT THE SECOND ANNUAL WESTERN CT POLICE K-9 CHALLENGE

WHEREAS, Stamford Police Officer David Dogali has been a Police Officer for twenty years and is currently assigned to department's K-9 Unit, working the overnight shift with his canine partner, Bobi; an eight-year old German Shepherd; and

WHEREAS, Officer David Dogali and Bobi have been partners for seven-and-a-half years, tracking down drug suspects and conducting searches of buildings and for evidence; and

WHEREAS, on Saturday, October 8, Officer Dogali and Bobi competed in the Second Annual Western CT Police K-9 Challenge in Newtown, CT in which more than a dozen police K-9s and their handlers competed for top dog awards in Suspect Apprehension, Obedience, Obstacle Course, Tactical Commands and more; and

WHEREAS, Officer Dogali and Bobi finished first for Best Overall Team and Officer Dogali placed third for Best Handler; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the 29th Stamford Board of Representatives congratulates Stamford Police Officer David Dogali on winning top honors at the Second Annual Western CT Police K-9 Challenge; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the 29th Board of Representatives extends its gratitude to Officer David Dogali and Bobi for their outstanding service to the residents of Stamford.

Approved by the 29th Board of Representatives this 9th day of November, 2016

Randall M. Skigen, President	Annie M. Summerville, Clerk